the Contractor shall pay to the Owner the amounts specified in the Solicitation.

ARTICLE 5 

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Contractor shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in the Contract 
Documents, the amount of Three Million, Nine Hundred, Eighty-Nine Thousand, Seven 
Hundred, Eighty-Three and 41/100 Dollars ($3,989,783.41). This amount is the corrected 
amount per the Engineer’s Bid Tabulation.  If this Contract contains unit price pay items, the 
Contract price shall be adjusted in accordance with the actual quantities of items completed 
and accepted by the Owner at the unit prices quoted in the Solicitation Response.

[...]

February 6, 2025 

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America 
Hartford, CT 06183 

SURETY: 
(Name, legal status and principal place of business) 
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America 
One Tower Square 
Hartford, CT 06183 

Amount: Three Million Nine Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Three and 41/100 ($3,989,783.41) 
Description: 
(Name and location) 
Horizon Drive and G Road Roundabout {IFB-5548-24-DD) 
Grand Junction, CO 
BOND 
Date: February 13, 2025 
(Not earlier than Construction Contract Date) 

Amount: Three Million Nine Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Three and 41/100 ($3,989,783.41) 
Modifications to this Bone!: I X I None I I See Section 16 

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL 
Company: (Corporate Seal) 

Sunrnc Co,po,ation~L 
Signature: 
Name and Title: 

SURETY 
Company: . (Corporate Seal) 
Travelers 

Signatur'.~ rt"""'<:---tftr,:;,~~=:,f---t---;;-"='-=tt·""'c'---,,--